

## **Existing Employment Sites**

06 April 2017 Page 1 of 3

Site Reference	OL001			Settlement		Old Leake		
Site Name	M Baker & Son			Site Area (Ha)		5.07		
Address	Old Main Road			Current use		B1, B2, B8 4 units		
Availability	There are no known legal or ownership issues.							
Achievability		nsification works would be met s anticipated that this would no				_		
Suitability	Suitable							
	Planning status	Commitment for employmen	nt					
	Location	285m from Old Leake settlement boundary						
	Site Characteristics	The site has some amenity v Part of the site is previously				ring open, farmed grade 1 land. yment.		
	<b>Environmental issues</b>	No national or local environmental designations nearby.  No national or local heritage designations nearby.						
	Heritage issues							
	Highways	Dedicated access onto the Old Main Road, a major east-west route so vehicles would not need to pass residential areas or a town centre.  Services, facilities and homes are potentially accessible by cycle and by foot. Bus stops are within 135m of the site. The site is adjacent to the A52. The site is 285m from Old Leake built-up area (settlement boundary). The site has the potential to be accessible by a range of employees.  A high profile site with a 120m frontage to the A52. Area is generally in good condition. The site is within 285m of the Old Leake built-up area so would have more limited access to amenities. Residential properties adjoin the site so could be affected by noise, odour and light. The site adjoins the A52 so could generate adverse amenity impacts for future occupiers.  Space on site to ensure vehicles can turn/manoeuvre. Parking on the site. Landscaping to the frontage and a landscaping bund is evident on the western boundary.  An established employment site in a rural location. Actively managed. Evidence of recent investment and planning permissions indicate demand for employment use in this location.  No known constraints that could render intensification or redevelopment of the site for employment use unviable, as infrastructure and highways provided each unit. Opportunities exist for intensification on the site.						
	Access for employees							
	External environment							
	Internal environment							
	Market signals							
	Development opportunities							
Developable	Developable	Flood risk	FZ3a	, danger for all, 1-2m				
				,g				

06 April 2017 Page 2 of 3

Site Reference	OL002		Settlement	Old Leake			
Site Name	Charles Wright & Sons		Site Area (Ha)	1.3			
Address	Church Road		Current use	B1, B2, B8 6 units			
Availability	There are no known lega	al or ownership issues.	,				
Achievability		ensification works would be m is anticipated that this would					
Suitability	Suitable						
Cartainey	Planning status	Existing employment allocation in BBC LP.					
	Location	Within Old Leake settlement boundary					
	Site Characteristics		and the site is previously deve pied by employment developr	loped. The site has little intrinsic ment.			
	Environmental issues	No national or local environmental designations nearby.					
	Heritage issues	No national or local heritage designations nearby.					
	Highways	The site is 542m from the A52, a major east-west route, and vehicles pass residential areas and the village town centre.					
	Access for employees	Services, facilities and homes are potentially accessible by cycle and by foot. Bus stops are within 180m of the site. The site is within 542m of the A52. The site is within Old Leake built-up area (settlement boundary). The site has the potential to be accessible by a range of employees.					
	External environment	An established employment allocation close to the village centre. Area is generally in good condition. Residential properties abut the site which could be affected by noise, odour and light levels.					
	Internal environment	Space on site to ensure vehicles can turn/manoeuvre and reverse in to load. Dedicated parking on site. Limited landscaping.					
	Market signals	An established employment allocation in a village location. Actively managed. Evidence of recent investment shows demand exists for land in this location. No vacant units. One occupier - Charles Wright.  No known constraints that could render intensification or redevelopment of the site for employment use unviable, as infrastructure and highways provided to the site. Limited opportunities exist for intensification on the site.					
	Development opportunities						
Dovolonskie	Davalonable	Elood viels	E722 danger for most 0.5	1m			
Developable	Developable	Flood risk	FZ3a, danger for most, 0.5-	-1111			

06 April 2017 Page 3 of 3

## **Potential Employment Sites**

06 April 2017 Page 1 of 2

Current use  Proposed employm  Availability  Achievability  Suitability  L  L	including highways, flood	or ownership issues. Doyment use. Values are likely to l d mitigation and utilities). If it is all	located there is a low pro	4.7 4.7 3.76  a 3.76  Infrastructure costs are likely to be hispect that it would be redeveloped.						
Proposed employm  Availability  Achievability  Suitability  L  C	231, B2, B8  There are no known legal  Low achievability for emp including highways, flood  Junuitable  Planning status  Location	coloyment use. Values are likely to led mitigation and utilities). If it is all colors and utilities and colors are likely to led mitigation and utilities. If it is all colors are likely to led mitigation and utilities.	Net available land (habe low, and opening-up in located there is a low pro	3.76  Infrastructure costs are likely to be h						
Availability  Achievability  L Suitability  P	There are no known legal  ow achievability for emp including highways, flood  Jnsuitable  Planning status  ocation	coloyment use. Values are likely to led mitigation and utilities). If it is all colors and utilities and colors are likely to led mitigation and utilities. If it is all colors are likely to led mitigation and utilities.	be low, and opening-up in located there is a low pro	nfrastructure costs are likely to be h						
Achievability  L Suitability  P	Low achievability for empincluding highways, flood Unsuitable Planning status Location	coloyment use. Values are likely to led mitigation and utilities). If it is all colors and utilities and colors are likely to led mitigation and utilities. If it is all colors are likely to led mitigation and utilities.	located there is a low pro							
Suitability C	Unsuitable Planning status Location	Call in - Proposed for employme	located there is a low pro							
P L	Planning status	18m from Old Leake settlement	ent use							
L	ocation	18m from Old Leake settlement	ent use							
			Planning status Call in - Proposed for employment use							
s	Site Characteristics	The site has some amenity value	boundary							
_			e owing to the site being	open, farmed grade 1 land.						
E	Environmental issues	No national or local environmental designations nearby.								
H	Heritage issues	A listed building is within 48m of the western boundary. Development of the site may have adverse impact on historic assets although any such impacts could be prevented by careful design and layout. Any development proposal should be informed by a Heritage Impact Assessment. The Assessment would need to address the impact of the proposal on the her asset and in particular how it would preserve and enhance the character and appearance of listed building.								
C	Character		the character of the area (in this ne northern side of the A52 so woul er).							
H	Highways	Some substantial improvement works would be required on Shaw Lane and potentially to the A52. A new spine road would also be required. This could adversely affect the achievability of development in this location. The site adjoins the A52, a major east-west route so vehicles would not ned to pass residential areas or town centres.								
<u>lı</u>	nfrastructure	It will not lead to the loss of, nor place undue burdens on, existing infrastructure, such as open space, green infrastructure or community facilities.								
А	Access for employees	Some services, facilities and homes are potentially accessible by cycle but not by foot. Bus stops are within 100m of the site. The site is within 100m of the A52. The site is 18m from Old Leake built-up area (settlement boundary). The site has the potential to be accessible by a range of employees.								
Е	External environment	A high profile site with a 214m frontage to the A52. Site in good condition. The site is severed from Old Leake by the A52 so access to amenities is limited. Residential properties and a caravan site could be affected by noise, odour and light - impact would depend upon the proposed use. Adverse impacts from the A52 could be mitigated.								
lı	nternal environment	A relatively flat rectangular shaped site. It is anticipated that infrastructure will need significantly upgrading to accommodate development on site. Trees/hedges are evident on the north, west & south boundaries. Space for manoeuvring/servicing & parking would need to be provided to accommodate a specific use(s).								
N	Market signals	A high profile site, capable of accommodating a good mix of B Class development. Site not actively marketed.								
	Development opportunities	achievability of employment lan	nd in this location, particu ice water drainage and flo	ould have an adverse impact upon t larly as significant utilities, water an ood mitigation would also be require ployment use in this location is						
<b>Developable</b>	Jndevelopable	Flood risk	FZ3a, danger for a	ıll, 1-2m						

06 April 2017 Page 2 of 2